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Notice of Violation
GEM PYRAMID LLC C/0 CARLOS A ROMERO JR
3195 PONCE DE LEON BLVD STE 400
CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Follo #,03-4130.003.0270.

Owner and/or Occupant

) exists on the premisos at 1114 S DIXIE HWY,  Coral

The violation(s) found was
jnsce

= City Code - Chaptor 105, section 105-27. Property is in need of malntenance by one of the
following: needs painting, repairs, and/or awnings In need of repalr.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: Gate of container enclosure is In disrepair.

The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:
Remedy: MUST REPAIR OR REPLACE CONTAINER ENCLOSURE GATES.

The regulations enforced by the ity have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure
continuing high property values. Your immediate attention o corre

roquired.

ode Enforcement Divi

xplain 10 the ciiz
card has the authoriy to assess a fine against you for a

10400 PM. Prease do not hesitate (o

pertains to failure to maintain a historic structuro, please bo advised that:

You may be subject to substantial fines that may not bo mitigated.
You may also be required to repair or restors the historic structure.
I the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must bo domolished:

the City Code requires that you replace the structure with a similar historically-

appropriate structure; and
the property will no longer qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption,

ipating stores. Some restrictions apply. See Starbucks.com/rewards.

ceM)

L) 22021 at 7:44 AV

it AR o - el A e £

5 Rl e -

- e HEREE Rl a2 S o AP 5
=\ ; ‘ R 5% Lox e

I <
& w2l S g SRR s i s e
o o’ § s . el ot
&

1 G iyt
RS o R P -



& fos.s LE
SR . =
st A“CITY OF CORAL GABLES /oy 28 526q
Vij )91 CODE ENFORGEMENT DIVISION
\E:w/ 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 2133 3932 7353 2B4b

91 7108
; 9-011019
1010112021 ( Zc‘ /{/ (9] v Case i#: CE28326!

Notice of Violation

CITY OF CORAL GABLES
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION %Z 832& 7
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100
91 7108 2133 393E L525 7733

10[01720;1 &- A/O /' Case #: 05283269-(02;:" ) [
|

Go  tean

Notice of Violation
GEM PYRAMID LLC C/O CARLOS A ROMERO JR
3195 PONCE DE LEON BLVD STE 400 |
CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Folio #: 03-4130-003-0270

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 1114 S DIXIE HWY, Coral l
Gables, FL. l

The violation(s) found was:

Violations:
e City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-27. Property is in need of maintenance by one of the
following: needs painting, repairs, and/or awnings in need of repair.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: Gate of container enclosure is in disrepair.
The following steps should be taken to correct the violation:
I S A A P Remedy: MUST REPAIR OR REPLACE CONTAINER ENCLOSURE GATES.
I The regulations enforced by the City have been adopted in order to protect the public and assure

continuing high property values. Your immediate attention to correcting the violation(s) listed above is
required.

o The Code Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 1/1/2022 to determine if corrective
| measures have been completed. If the violation(s) has not been corrected at the time of inspection, your
case will be scheduled for a hearing before the Code Enforcement Board for review and possible at;tion At

° . ) . that time, you will have the opportunity. to explain to the citizens serving on the Board the reaso
| e ns why the
J O l n I r" t h e S t a r b U C kS@ violation(s) has not been corrected. The Board has the authority to assess a fine against you for as lo);ag as

the violation continues.
° | The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. P| i
g d . Plea
t O S t a rt e a r n l n g R e Wa I call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance. et liatelio

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that:

You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated

You ma_y also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.

If the historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished
ed:

o the City Code requires that you replace the stri ith a similar h a
! structure w imi i i
: : it imil |storlcally
o

the property will no longer qualify for an historic preservation tax exemption




Join in the Starbucks®
to start earning Rewq

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure,

IS A TAP AWAY

e oo Ok 283269

427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100
= ' 0 Case #: CE283269-011019
Code Enforcement Violation Warning
GEM PYRAMID LLC I ,4‘ 6--D'X'E' H "‘\7
CIO LAW OFFICE OF CARLOS A. ROMERO, JR,, PA.

804 SOUTH DOUGLAS ROAD
SUITE 365

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

Folio #: 03-4130-003-0270

08/21/2021

427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100,
08/21/2021 5 0 Case #: CE283269-011019

Code Enforcement Violatjon Warning (CP "“)

L1l SDIXIE sy

GEM PYRAMID LLC C/O CARLOS A ROMERO JR

-*%ll%
3195 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
STE 400

CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Folio #: 03-4130-003-0270

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

As part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
recent inspection was made of the premises at 1114 S DIXIE HWY, Coral Gables, FL.

At that time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Violation(s):
¢ City Code - Chapter. 105, section 105-27. Property

is in need of maintenance by one of the
following: needs painting, repairs, and/or awnings in

need of repair,

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: Gate of container enclosure is in disrepair.

The fi ing steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: MUST REPAIR OR REPLACE CONTAINER ENCLOSURE GATES.

Coral Gables has eamned the title of "The City Beautiful" with the help of the residents. Your immediate
ion i ting the violati listed above would be gratefully appreciated;

The Code Enforcement Division will re-in:
measures have been completed. If corre
Notice of Violation will be issued.

spect the property on 9/21/2021 to determine if corrective
ctive measures have not been completed by 9/21/2021, a

The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not
hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance.

please be advised that:

+ You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.
» Youmay also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.
e Ifthe historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished:

o

the City Code requires that you re|
appropriate structure; and

the property will no longer. qualify for an historic Preservation tax exemption.

place the structure with a similar historically-

CITY OF CORAL GABLES
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION %2'3 3 Zéq
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES&’Lﬁ 3269

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, $uite 100

08/21/2021 Ct' VIO Case #: CE283269-011019

Code Enforcement Violation Warning

GEM PYRAMID LLC , , l4' ‘$°-D'X'E' wj

C/O LAW OFFICE OF CARLOS A. ROMERO, JR., P.A.
804 SOUTH DOUGLAS ROAD

SUITE 365

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

Folio #: 03-4130-003-0270

CITY OF CORAL GABLES Zé‘i
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION 6616 3

~ome 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 i : ;
08/21/2021 ~\1 O _ Case #: CE283269-011019

Code Enforcement Violation Warning (Cor)

< SDIXIE vy

GEM PYRAMID LLC C/O CARLOS A ROMERO JR ‘* sm
380«*

3195 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
STE 400

CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Folio #: 03-4130-003-0270

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

As part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safet » iti
_ : ) y, and welfare of the citizens of
recent inspection was made of the premises at 1114 S DIXIE HWY, Coral Gables FLC.) s he o

At that time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Violation(s):



Join in the Starbucks®
to start earning Rewq

If this notice pertains to failure to maintain a historic structure,

IS A TAP AWAY

e oo Ok 283269

427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100
= ' 0 Case #: CE283269-011019
Code Enforcement Violation Warning
GEM PYRAMID LLC I ,4‘ 6--D'X'E' H "‘\7
CIO LAW OFFICE OF CARLOS A. ROMERO, JR,, PA.

804 SOUTH DOUGLAS ROAD
SUITE 365

CORAL GABLES, FL 33134

Folio #: 03-4130-003-0270

08/21/2021

427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100,
08/21/2021 5 0 Case #: CE283269-011019

Code Enforcement Violatjon Warning (CP "“)

L1l SDIXIE sy

GEM PYRAMID LLC C/O CARLOS A ROMERO JR

-*%ll%
3195 PONCE DE LEON BLVD
STE 400

CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Folio #: 03-4130-003-0270

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:

As part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health, safety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
recent inspection was made of the premises at 1114 S DIXIE HWY, Coral Gables, FL.

At that time, a Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident on the property:

Violation(s):
¢ City Code - Chapter. 105, section 105-27. Property

is in need of maintenance by one of the
following: needs painting, repairs, and/or awnings in

need of repair,

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: Gate of container enclosure is in disrepair.

The fi ing steps should be taken to correct the violation:

Remedy: MUST REPAIR OR REPLACE CONTAINER ENCLOSURE GATES.

Coral Gables has eamned the title of "The City Beautiful" with the help of the residents. Your immediate
ion i ting the violati listed above would be gratefully appreciated;

The Code Enforcement Division will re-in:
measures have been completed. If corre
Notice of Violation will be issued.

spect the property on 9/21/2021 to determine if corrective
ctive measures have not been completed by 9/21/2021, a

The Division is available for consultation on this matter from 7:30 AM to 4:00 PM. Please do not
hesitate to call the Code Enforcement Officer below for additional assistance.

please be advised that:

+ You may be subject to substantial fines that may not be mitigated.
» Youmay also be required to repair or restore the historic structure.
e Ifthe historic structure is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished:

o

the City Code requires that you re|
appropriate structure; and

the property will no longer. qualify for an historic Preservation tax exemption.

place the structure with a similar historically-
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“a* CITY OF CORAL GABLES /3.~ Sav A
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION & ZB 526 q -

427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100 :
'ﬂl '?ZLDB 2133 EHBE ?353 EELH:

cc’ N D lr | Case# CE283269-011019

Notice of Violation

CITY OF CORAL GABLES
CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION %Z 8 BZ& ?
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100
A3 710d 2133 3932 k525 7733

@ f_ L
CC A/ (9, Case #: CE283269-011019

Notice of Violation (CfH)
GEM PYRAMID LLC C/O CARLOS A ROMERO JR
3195 PONCE DE LEON BLVD STE 400
CORAL GABLES FL 33134 Folio #: 03-4130-003-0270
__ Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant:
his letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 1114 S DIXIE HWY, Coral
bles, FL.

;,m violation(s) found was:

Violations:
: 05-27. Property is in need of maintenance by one of the

City Code - Chapter 105, section 1

ollowmg needs painting, repairs, and/or awnings in need of repair.




